SMCJ200 - 440A SURFACE MOUNT
  UNI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSIENT
        VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Stand-off Voltage : 200 - 440  V
Peak Pulse Power : 1500 W
FEATURES :
* Unidirectional transient voltage suppressor
* 1500W peak pulse power capability with

MAXIMUM RATINGS (Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
 Peak Pulse Power Dissipation on 10/1000µs waveform (1) (2) PPPM 1500 W
 Peak Forward Surge Current per Fig. 5 (2) IFSM 150 A
 Peak Pulse Current on 10/1000μs waveform (1) IPPM See Next Table A
 Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at IF = 100A VFM 5.0 V
 Typical Thermal Resistance , Junction to Ambient (3) RθJA 75 °C/W
 Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG  - 65 to + 150 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Rating at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
Working Peak Maximum Maximum Maximum
Reverse Reverse Peak Pulse Clamping
Voltage  Leakage Surge Current Voltage @ IPPM
 @ VWM
VBR  (V) IT VWM IR IPPM VC
Min. Max. (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
  SMCJ200A 224 247 1.0 200 1.0 4.6 324
  SMCJ220A 246 272 1.0 220 1.0 4.2 356
  SMCJ250A 279 309 1.0 250 1.0 3.7 405
  SMCJ300A 335 371 1.0 300 1.0 3.1 486
  SMCJ350A 391 432 1.0 350 1.0 2.6 567
  SMCJ400A 447 494 1.0 400 1.0 2.3 648
  SMCJ440A 492 543 1.0 440 1.0 2.1 713
Notes :
         (1)  Non-repetitive Current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above Ta = 25 °C per Fig. 1
         (2)  Mounted on 0.31x 0.31" (8.0 x 8.0mm) copper pads to each terminal.
         (3)  Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout